Sungrow HV Battery Limited Warranty_V9.0_202605 Page 1
Sungrow HV Battery Limited Warranty Terms and Conditions
Version 9.0
Effective From: May, 21st , 2026*
[Sungrow Australia Group Pty Ltd trading as Sungrow] (Sungrow) gives the following limited
Standard Warranty against defects set out in these Terms and Conditions. This Warranty are
applicable only in Australia for Sungrow Lithium- ion batteries (SBR064/ SBR096 / SBR128 / SBR160 /
SBR192 / SBR224 / SBR256 / SBH150/ SBH200 / SBH250 / SBH300 / SBH350 / SBH400) (Battery).

See: Cumulative
Discharging Energy
Throughput table
1. Daily self-consumption: Storing energy generated by an onsite solar array or the grid, and using that stored energy for daily self-
consumption.
2. Backup: Storing energy generated by an onsite solar array or the grid, and using that stored energy as back up power.
Cumulative Discharging Energy Throughput table:
Product
Model
Nominal
Energy
(kWh)
Cumulative Discharging
Throughput Energy
(MWh)**
SBR064 6.4 17.92
SBR096 9.6 26.88
SBR128 12.8 35.84
SBR160 16.0 44.80
SBR192 19.2 53.76
SBR224 22.4 62.72
SBR256 25.6 71.68
SBH150 15.0 42.00
SBH200 20.0 56.00
SBH250 25.0 70.00
SBH300 30.0 84.00
SBH350 35.0 98.00
SBH400 40.0 112.00
*This Limited Warranty is the only version effective for any new Battery (as defined above) installed on and after May 21st, ,2026, unless
a newer limited warranty is subsequently posted. Any Battery installed before 1st October 2024, both the previous (v7.1) and (v8.0) HV
Battery Limited Warranty Terms and Conditions will be applicable. The purchaser can choose either set of Warranty Terms and
Conditions at their discretion.